
Revised Meeting Minutes of 24 January 2023- Revised 2-20-2023 
The meeting came to order. We recited the Serenity Prayer followed by the reading of the long form of the 1st 

Tradition. 
New Representatives 

Nick- 8:15 atonement 

Missy – Walnut Street 

Don – Wyomissing Group 

Chris- Great fact group 

Read- Wilshire fellowship 

Larry- Happy Hour 

Mike Leesport 

Nate- Time to serve 

Mike- District 33 

Claudia- District 66 

Pat- District 67 

Jackie G – Women’s Hope 

Crystal- Freedom from Bondage 

Chair's Report –Kay. (contact:  Chairperson@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org )  

 We will be running the meetings based on the structure manual and Roberts rules of orders 

Feb in Hersey is NRASA meeting 

Consensus is in favor of taking an inventory  

Alt. Chair's Report – Dave  (Contact: Alt-Chair@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org) 

No report 

Secretary's Report – Gregg G  (Notes to:  Secretary@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org )  

Minutes provided and 2nd and accepted.  

Treasurer’s Report – Tammy G. (contact:   Treasurer@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org) 

Previous Balance Current Balance 

Prudent Reserve $2,300.00 2300.00                         

General Fund 2087.43 1340.98 

Activities Fund 956.00 $986.00 
Petty Cash 49.40 49.40 

Workshop / Convention Fund 128.26 128.26 

A motion was passed to accept the report. You may send donations here:  P.O. Box 12157 Reading PA 19612 

 

Schedules – Tim (contact:  Schedules@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org) 

New Schedules are created but not here this month 

 

Hotline – Bill (contact:  Hotline@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org) 

13 calls for information 

3 calls to talk  

 

The Alternative – Stu (Blurbs to: Alternative@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org ) 

Alternative copies here. We have now added a wordsearch to the newsletter$40 to print 25 copies.  



 

Literature – Bill (To order online: Literature@readingberksintergroup.org )  

Copies of inventory is available, and it will be distributed with the minutes. 

When ordering 12 and 12 they will come without a dust jacket 

Big Books can be ordered with or without dust jackets 

 

Corrections    

Men's – Robbie K  (Email:  Mensprison@readingberksintergroup.org ) 

Application forms are available to volunteer are on the website. Training dates to come. 

Women’s – Susan W. (via:  WomensPrison@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org) 

          No report 

 

Archives – Open (Email:   Archives@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org) 

No Report. He will not be available until April 

 

Unity –Chris H. (Contact:  Unity@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org) 

Allochthon huge success. Over 400 people attended 

 

Website – Steve (Email to:  website@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org) 

New IGR’s are encouraged to check out the website to see what all information is available 

The digital Schedule in up to date, but the printable schedule is not yet updated. 

A motion was made and accepted to fund Steve’s registration ($30.00) for the NRASA 2023 in Albany 

 

Bridging the Gap – Kent (Contact: BridgingGap@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org ) 

We have had 3 contact calls last month. Still looking for women to sign up as volunteers. Printed 100 copies. Motion to reimburse for 
printing cost $119.65 

 

PI/CPC – Jen (Contact: PublicInfo@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org) 

PSA’s from GSO have been put up on 3 local radio stations and they will be put up on the website 

Ordered some plastic displays to hold pamphlets 

No Big Books are in any of the 23 public libraries 1 Audio Big book is in the mail Berks  

Motion to purchase 1 case of BB and 1 case of 12 x 12 at a cost of $350.00 to place in libraries 

Contact Jen if you can help distribute these  

 

Visitation – Robbie (Contact:  Visitation@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org) 

Initial visits have been completed. Master list is to be updated with contact person, day of business meeting, group anniversary etc.. 

 

Institutions – Mark (Email: Institutions@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org ) 

 All the commitments have been taken 

 

Virtual – Lynsey and Jim (Email: virtual@ReadingBerksIntergroup.org ) 

 Everything is working fine 
 

Engagement – Tim  

 RBI engagement workshop will include food, games & music E3  

Motion to donate $150.00 to EDI for the space passed unanimously 

 

 

 



District 33 – Mike 

All service positions are filled 

 2/11 orientation in Fleetwood 2-2 PM  

District 66 – Claudia 

Many new GSR’s  

 

District 67 – Pat 

Elections completed.  

 

Old Business 

+ Unity position – Chris H nominated via motion and 2 nd . Passed unanimously. 

Archives position is open. Nobody in person stands. Re-visit next month. 

Spoke about the motion made for $1,000 of general fund to go to GSO. Greg spoke that his homegroup believes that RBI should spend it 
on outreach and 

whatever would spread the message, locally. Tim M. point of order. Moves that we make the vote. 

Motion made that we vote to send $1000 funds to GSO. Motion is 2 nd . 

Vote is 2/3 requirement. 10 yay and 20 nay. Vote does not pass. Motion does not carry. 

We need to decide if we can take on teen challenge commitments. We currently struggle to fulfill what we have. Please discuss with your 
groups regarding 

taking on a men’s and women’s commitment from Teen Challenge. We would have a total 22 active commitments with teen challenge. 
To put in 

perspective, we have about 30 groups here tonight. 

Ad hoc committee amends motion of prior month. The minutes last month omitted the exact motion showing how much was for rent. 
$150 was originally 

for rent but this cost came down to 0. Motion made that entire $500 is spent on food and entertainment since rent was free. Motion 2 nd 
and passed 

unanimously. 

PI/CPC would like business cards for RBI, stands for literature, pamphlets, books, table top displays. Motion made of $700 budget to get 
started in their 

campaign out of general fund for the PI/CPC committee. Motion 2 nd . Budget presented to people on the floor to review the funds that 
are being requested. 

No nay’s. Motion passed. 

 

New Business 

 

 
 

Next Intergroup Meeting:  28 Feb 2023 @ 7pm 


